## DIRECTORATE OF LOCAL FUND AUDIT, ODISHA TREASURYANDACCOUNTSBHAWAN,UNIT-III, KHARAVEL NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR, Phone-0674-2391704, e-mail:dirlfaodisha@gmail.com

No. <u>2020</u> dt. <u>22.04.25</u> DLFA-MISC-MISE-0011-2021

## Office Order

The deployment of Sri Subrat Kumar Pradhan, Auditor to the O/o the District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit, Jharsuguda made vide this office order No.7610 dt.05.11.2024 is hereby cancelled. Now, Sri Pradhan is allowed to continue in his original place of posting i.e. O/o the DAO, LFA, Boudh .

Yours faithfully,

Rth 22.4.25

Memo No. 2021

Copy to Sri Subrat Kumar Pradhan O/o the DAO, LFA, Jharsuguda for information and necessary action.

TH 22.4.25

Memo No. 2022

Date 22-04.25

Date 22.04-25

Copy to the District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit, Jharsuguda for information and necessary action with reference to his letter No.420 dt.16.04.2025.

0 1 1 22. A. 25

Date 22.04.25

Memo No. 2023

Copy to the District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit, Boudh for information and necessary action.

loint Virentor

Date 22.04.25

Memo No. 2024

Copy to ALFA Section/Programme Section/Establishment section for information and necessary action.

Joint Director

